

ITEM NO.2  
[NMD Case]

COURT No.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 173 OF 2006

VANDANA SHIVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 04/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahral, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
Miss Vanita, Adv.  
Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit have been  
filed. Pleadings are complete. Post this matter for final disposal  
on 24.3.2009.

(K.K. Chawla)  
AR-Cum-PS

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master