

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 173 OF 2006

VANDANA SHIVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 31/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr, Adv.

Mr. Mr. A. Tarique, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. T.S. Doabia, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents submitted that the Union of India is proposing to take steps regarding notified rules for compulsory levelling of G.M.O. food products. It is also submitted that the steps may be taken to implement the provisions of Food Safety and Standards Act, 2006.

List after eight weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Veera Verma]
Court Master