

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 173/2006

VANDANA SHIVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for Directions and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 19/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. N. Goburdhan,Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Chopra,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Lal Ramtiamma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Kr. Dubey,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Singla,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Respondents to file reply, if not already, within four weeks finally. Union of India may file latest status report regard the proposed amendment. Post thereafter.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER