

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SWrit Petition (Civil) No. 173/2006

VANDANA SHIVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 02/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. Lal Ramtiamma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Kr. Khinchi, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents have not filed counter affidavit despite final opportunity of four weeks granted to them by our order dated 28.03.2016. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for one more opportunity to do the needful.

Six weeks' time is granted for the purpose subject to payment of Rs.10,000/- as cost to be deposited with the Supreme Court Advocate on Record Welfare Fund.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master(Veena Khera)  
Court Master