

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL(W)  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No(s).173/2006

VANDANA SHIVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 05/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Sinha,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Attrey,Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker,Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

No.4 Mr. Mehmood Pracha,Adv.

Mr. Massoor Ali,Adv.

Mr. Prateek Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents states, that he may be permitted to file the status report in the form of an affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Needful be done within four weeks.

Post for hearing in the 1 st

week of July, 2017.

(Sarita Purohit)

Court Master

(Renuka Sadana )

Assistant Registrar