

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SWrit Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).173/2006

VANDANA SHIVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Attrey, Adv.

Mr.Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr.Mehmood Pracha, Adv.

Mr.Mansoor Ali, AOR

Mr.Anil Katiyar, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel, representing respondent No.1, seeks a short adjournment, so as to enable him to place an affidavit on the record of the case.

Prayer is allowed.

Needful be done within four weeks from today.

Post for hearing thereafter.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR